. DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE In base al regolamento (UE) n. 305/2011
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011
Dal ZOtto LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG Gemat der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 305/2011 N. 006

DECLARATION DE PERFORMANCE Selon le reglement (UE) n° 305/2011

DECLARACION DE PRESTACION Conforme al reglamento (UE) n. 305/2011 T-UK-DE-FR-ES
1. Codice identificativo unico del prodotto-tipo: 2. Modello efo n. lotto efo n. serie (Art,11-4)
Unigue identification code of the product type Maodel and/or batch andlor serial number (Article 11-4)
Eindeutiger ldentifikationscode des Produktes - Typ Modell undfoder Losnr. undfoder Serien nr. (Art.11-4)
Code d'identification unique du produit-type Modéle et/ou n° de lot etlou n°® de série (Art. 11-4):
Cédigo de identificacién unico del producto-tipo Modelo y/o n. © delote y/o n. ® de serie (Art.11-4)
CLASSICA 350 CLASSICA 350

3. Usi previsti del prodotto conformemente alla relativa specifica tecnica armonizzata:
Intended uses of the product in accordance with harmonised technical specification
Vorgesehene Verwendung des Produkts in Ubereinstimmung mit der geltenden harmonisierten technischen Spezifikation
Utilisation prévue du produit conformément aux spécifications techniques harmonisées correspondantes
Usos previstos del producto de conformidad con las especificaciones técnicas armonizadas correspondientes

Apparecchio per il riscaldamento domestico, senza produzione di acqua calda.
Domestic heating appliance, without hot water production.
Heizgerét fur den Privatgebrauch ohne Warmwasserproduktion.
Appareil pour le chauffage domestique, sans production d'eau chaude.
Aparato de calefaccion doméstica, sin produccion de agua calient
4. Nome o marchio registrato del fabbricante (Art 11-5):

Name or registered trade mark of the manufacturer (Article 11-5) DAL ZOTTO

Damaade feggg:frg;_ss;f;\gengg:e" ﬁﬁﬁ:‘g‘iers (R 11-9) Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
om ou margu | ican # -

Nombre o marca registrada del fabricante (Arti 11-5 Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Nome e indirizzo del mandatario (Art 12-2)
Name and address of the authorised representative (Aricle 12-2)
Name und Adresse des Auftragnehmers (Art 12-2)
Nom et adresse du mandataire (Art. 12-2)
Nombre y direccion del mandatario (Art 12-2
6. Sisterna divalutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione (Allegato 5).
System of assessment and verification of constancy of performance (Annex 5)

System zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbesténdigkeit (Anlage 5) System 3
Systéme d'évaluation et contréle de la constance de performance (Annexe 5)
Sistema de valoracion y verificacion de la constancia de |a prestacion (Anexo 5)
7. Laboratorio notificato : F Numero rapporto di prova (in base al System 3)
Motified laboratory IMQ 1881 - IMQprimacontrol S.R.L. Test report n'zlmber (type testing under System 3)
Benanntes Labor | - 31020 Zoppé - San Vendemiano (TV) Via Nummer des Priifberichis ?gemé[s System 3) CS-06-219
Laboratoire notifié dell'lndustria. 55 Numéro du rapport d'essai (selon le System 3)
Laboratorio notificado i MNimero de informe de prueba (segin el System3)

8. Prestazioni dichiarate - Declared performance - Erklarte Leistungen - Performance déclarée - Prestaciones declaradas
Specifica tecnica armonizzata Harmonized technical specification - Harmonisierte technische Spezifikation - Spécifications EN 12815:2001/A1:2004/AC:2007
techniques harmonisées - Especificacion técnica armonizada
[CARATTE ISTICHE ESSENZIALI - ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS - WESENTLICHE MERKMALE - CARACTERISTIQUES | Prestazione - Performance - Leistungen
ESSENTIELLES - CARACTERiSTICAS_ESENCIALES - Performance - Prestacion

Sicurezza antincendio - Fire Safety - Brandschutz - Sécurité anti-incendie - Seguridad contra incendios Conforme - Pass - Konform - Conforme

Reazione al fuoco - Reaction to fire - Brandverhalten - Réaction au feu - Reaccion al fuego I A1

Distanza di sicurezza dallisolamento di i ili. 150l da ] 2 7 ) i TR il =
i con un le con ducibilith termica minore o uguale a 0,04 WimK Distanza minima - Minimum distance - Mindestabstand - Distance minimum - Distancia minima = mm

Safety distance fom the insulation of i ials, Insulation to be made with a ' A =l 300

E?:T‘i En"lh_;hmgalt:u%ucmny less than er equal to 0.04 WimK Retro/ Rear/ Riickseite/ Arrigre/ Revés

Icherheitsabstan breanb i i li ist mit elinem i i

Material mit einer V\{ﬁlmhi?l‘;higkeil von weniger ader gleich 0,04 b\T\'mK auszu:‘ﬂl\rc;\ 1 Lato / Side/ .SE“B fCate fLad :| ?ggﬂ

Distance de securité de lisolation de matériaux combustibles. Isolation 4 réaliser avec Fronte / Front / Vorderseite / Avant / Frente

un jau dantla I ique est i ou égale 4 0,04 WiniK Soffitto / Ceiling / Himmel / Sol f Cielo = -

Distancia de seguridad del aislamiento de ial ibles. El aislamiznta se

Suole / Floor / Boden / Fond / Suelo :l -
debe realizar conun malerial de conductividad térmica inferior o igual a 0,04 Wimk s —

Rilascio sostanze pericolose - Discharge of dangerous substances - AusstoRt geféhrlicher Substanzen - Emission de

substances dangereuses - Emisién de sustancias peligrosas NPD
L Tt combustibile - Risk-of burring fusl Tallig ot S i e =T — :
'S;g::ﬂfﬁblgn'uscﬂa combustibile - Ris ring fuel falling out - Gefahr Brennstoffaustill - Risque de fuite de combustible - Riesgo de pérdida de Gonforme.~ Pass - Konform - Conforme

Temperatura superficiale - Surface temperature - Oberflachentemperatur - Température de surface - Temperatura superficial Conforme - Pass - Konform - Conforme

Sicurezza elettrica - Electrical safety - Elektrische Sicherheit- Sécurité électrique - Seguridad eléctrica NA
Accessibilita e pulizia- Cleanability - Zuganglichkeit und Reinigung - Facilité d'acces et nettoyage - Accesibilidad y limpieza Conforme - Pass - Konform - Conforme
Emissioni ;_)rodottl combustioné_(“(':'éw)"- Emission of combustion pruducts_ (CO) - Emission von \u'erhrannungspmdu'klen t_C(_)} . n » =
E_ nissio 1 des produits de combustion (CO_) - Emisiones de productos de ooml)_u_slién (cO) Lih o i Conforme - Pass - K?n_farm Conforme 1 €O [0,56%] |
Massima pressione di esercizio - Maximum operating pressure - Maximaler Betriebsdruck - Pression maximale de service - Presion maxima de trabajo NA
Resistenza meccanica (per supportare il_cérhinof- Mechanical resistance (to_carry a chimney/flue) - Mechanische Festigkeit (um den Kamin zu lragen_) - NPD il
Résistance mécanique (pour soutenir la cheminée) - Resistencia mecanica (de soporte de la chimenea) 4 =
g:::tt:czilc?;‘el s‘?enr?r:f:c:es - Flue gas temperature at nominal heat output - Thermische Leistungen - Performance thermique - ‘ Corforma < Pass - Kohlari = Conforiie
Potenza neminale - Nominal heal output - Nennleistung - Puissance nominale - Potencia nominal 5 kW
Pot resa al'ambiente - Room heating output - Der Umgebung gelieferte Leistung - Puissance rendue au milieu - Potencia suministrada al entorno 5 kW
Potenza ceduta all'acqua - Water heating output - Dem Wasser gelieferte Leistung - Puissance rendue a 'eau - Potencia cedida al agua NA
Rendimento - Energy efficiency - Wirkungsgrad - Rendement - Eficiencia . f | n(78%]
Temperatura fumi - Fume temperature - Rauchgastemperatur nennleistung - Température des fumées - Temperatura de humos T[163 °C]
9. La prestazione del prodotto di cui ai punti 1 e 2 & conforme alla prestazione dichiarata di cui al punto 8. .
The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 8.
Die Leistung des Produktes gemaf den Punkten 1 und 2 entspricht der erklérten Leistung nach Punkt 8.
La performance du produit citée aux points 1 et 2 est conforme a la performance déclarée au point 8
La prestacion del producto segin se establece en los puntos 1y 2 cumple con las prestaciones declaradas seg unel punto 8.

Si rilascia la presente dichiarazione di prestazione sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante di cui al punto 4.
This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.
Die vorliegende Leistungserkldrung wird unter ausschlielicher Verantwortung des Herstellers erlassen, siehe Punkt 4.
Cette déclaration de performance est délivrée sous la responsabilité exclusive du fabricant cité au point 4,

Se expide esta declaracion de prestacion bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante, segun se establece en el pyfito 4
GIANNI-RAGUSS
Amministratore delegatd™ Manufa anaging director

12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) fabrican

(Data e luogo di emissione - Place and date of issue - Datum und Austel- (nome, posi e function and signature -
lungsort - Date et lieu d'émission - Fecha y lugar de emision) Positionsbezejéhdung - Nom, Fonction et signature)
———— —— " DAL ZOTTO - Via Summano, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCIND (VICENZY T S

Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
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< DECLARAGAO DE DESEMPENHO Em base com o regulamento (UE) n® 305/2011
zotto AHAQEH ATIOAOZHE Ms Béon Tov Kavoviaus (EE) ap. 006
DEKLARACJA WEASCIWOSCI UZYTKOWYCH Na podstawie rozporzadzenia (UE) . N.

NEKNAPALIMA 3A EKCNMOATALIMOHHKW NMOKA3ATENW curnacHo Pernament (EC)

PT-EL-PL-BG

1. Cadigo de identificacao tinico do produto-tipo: 2. Modelo e/ou n®. lote e/ou n°. série (Art.11-4)
Movadikoe Kwdikog avuvvmpwrl)g TOU TTPOIGVTOG-TUTTOU : Movtého rfyfkai ap. TrapTidag fkal atgwv ap. (ApBpo 11-4)
Unikalny identyfikator typu wyrobu : Model iflub nr partia i/lub nr serii (Art.11-4).
YHUKaneH naesTUrUKaLMoHeH Kog Ha TUna NpoaykT: Mopen wiunu Ne Ha napTiaa wunu cepued (Yn.11-4) :

CLASSICA 350 CLASSICA 350

3. Utilizagdo prevista do produto em conformidade com a respectiva técnica especifica harmonizada:
MpoBAETIONEVES XPIOEIS TOU TTPOIGVTOG CUPPUIVA JE TIG EVAPUOVIOHEVES TEXVIKEG TIPODIAYPAPES :
Zamierzone zastosowania produktu zgodnie z majaca zastosowanie zharmonizowang specyfikacja techniczng :
MpeaeuaeHa ynotpeba Ha NPOAYKTa CbINACHO CLOTBETHATA XapMOHU3MpaHa TeXHWYecKa cneuupurkaLma :

Aparelho para aquecimento doméstico, sem produgédo de agua quente.
LUOKEUN| OIKIOKNG Béppavarng, Xwpig ouaTnpa Tapaywyrs eatou vepou.
Urzadzenie do ogrzewania mieszkania, bez produkcji wytwarzania cieplej wody.

Ypea 3a 6UTOBO OTONNEHWE, 3aXpaHBaH ¢ TBbPAO ropueo, bes NpoM3BOACTBO Ha ToMNa BoAa.

4. Eoma ou méarca registada pelo fabricante (Art. 11-5) DAL ZOTTO
TAXW) VI ETTWVURIC 1] 0 EUa ApBpo 11-5):
ksl ol ilictbiandlie b ae ) Ut ey Ot (ApBpo 118\ Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY

Wme unu peructpupada mapka Ha npoussogutens (Yn. 11-5) Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Nome e enderego do mandatario (Art. 12-2)
‘Ovopa kal dietBuvan Tou gvroAodoyou (ApBpo 12-2)
Nazwa | adres przedstawiciela (Art 12-2):
Mme u appec Ha ynbnHoMoleHus npeactasuten (Yn. 12-2)

6. Sistema de avaliacéo e verificagdo da regularidade do desempenho (Anexo 5)
ZUaTnpa ekTipnong kail eTrahnBeuang g otabepdrnrag g emidoong (Zuvnupévo 5): System 3
System oceny i weryfikacji stalo$ci wiasciwosci uzytkowych (Zatgcznik 5): Systemu
CucTema 3a OLeHABaHe W NposepKa Ha NOCTOAHCTBOTO HA eKcnnoaTayuoHHuTe nokasareny (Mpunoxexue 5); Cucrema

F. Lehoratio notifcads IMQ 1881 - IMQprimacontrol S.R.L. s flico do Frad fefn buss ot Syl )
H . = : pIBudg avagopag g Bokiung (He faon 1o System NB-
Notyfikowane laboratorium V=i81020 Zop};é II'ISZH Ve:ndemlano () ¥ia Numer raportu z badai testowych (na podstawie Systemu 3) CS-06-219
HoTudpmumpasa naboparopus: ell'Industria, 55 Homep Ha goknaga or uanuTeaxeTo (ckrnacHo Cucrema 3))

8. Desempenhos declarados - AnAwpéveg emdooelg - Deklarowane osiagi - [leknapupany ekcnnoatauyoHHu
nokasatenu - Especifica técnica harmonizada - Evappoviopévn Texvikr podiaypagr - Zharmonizowana EN 12815:2001/A1:2004/AC:2007
specyfikaja techniczna - Xapmormanpara Texnuecka cneundukavns ™ .
CARACTERISTICAS ESSENCIAIS - BAZIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA - PODSTAWOWE WEASCIWOSCI - CBLLLECTBEHW Desempenho - AMTOAOZH - Osiagi
| XAPAKTEPUCTVKW i | EKCMNOATALMOHEH NOKASATEN |
Seguranca anti-incéndios - AvITTupIKr acgaheia - Zabaz_pieczenie przeciwpoiarawe - MNoxapHa BeaonacHocT Il Conforme - Z0pgpuvn - Zgodny - Cuoreercrea

Reaccdo ao fogo - Avridpaon otn -:pu_rnd - Reakcja na ogien - Peakuns Ha oreH " A1

Distancia de seguranga dosol de materiai i a Distancia minima - EAdyiotn améoraon - Odleglo$é minimalna - MutumanHo pascrosiHie :‘-l mm

realizar com um material com candutividade térmica menor o igual a 0.04 Wimk, Traseira / Niow Mépoug / Tyt / 3agHa CTpaia = 300
ATT('}OTGCFH ATQPANEITIS povivorws amé chghixieg ousleg, Méviwan n omola mpéne va Lado / MAcupég / Bok / CTpaHmsro % 200

| mpoyparamom B pe uhnd Beppig aywyipdimiag pepdrepng f fong pe 0,04 Wimk.
| Odlegloié bezpieczenstwa materialéw palnych od izolacii. Izalacia do wykonana za Frente / Mpootivd Mépog / Przéd / Mpepta Yact = 1000

pomoca material o | dci ciepta mniejsze] lub réwnej 0,04 Wimk. Fundo / Kérw Mipoug / Spod / Oexo = =
Pa3scTofHWe OT ropsLUMs Matepuan Solo / Eiagog / Podloze / I'Ion% .

‘Libertagao de substancias perigosas - AmeheuBépwon emKiviuvwy ougitv - Wydzielanie niebezpiecznych substancji -
OTAensAHe Ha ONAcHMW BELUeCTBA

NPD ‘
|

Risco de vazamento de combustivel - KivBuvog diapporig kauaipou - Ryzyka rozlania paliwa - Puck ot uatuiaHe Ha ropuso Conforme - Zopipwyn - Zgodny - CroTeetcTea

Temperatura superficial - Emgaveiaxn 8eppokpacia - Temperatura na powierzchni - MNoebpxHocTHa Temneparypa Conforme - Zoppuvn - Zgodny - CwoTeercrea

Seguranca elétrica - HAexrpiki aogpdheia - Bezpieczenstwo elekiryczne - Enekrpuiecka GesonacHoct NA

Acessibilidade e limpeza - MNpoéoBaon kal kaBapiopdg - Dostepnost | czyszczenie - [locTen W NOYMCTBAHE Conforme - Zopgpuwvn - Zgodny - CeoTeercTea

‘Emissées de produtos de combustio (CO) - Exmoptég mpoioviwy kadeng (CO) - Emisja produktow spalania
(CO) - Emucii Ha npoaykTy ot ropexeto (CO)

Conforme - Zpguwvrn - Zgodny - Cworsercrea | CO [0,56%)]

Maxima pressiao de exercicio - Méyiatn micon Aeiroupyiag - Maksymalne ciénienie pracy - Makcumanso paboTHo HanaraHe NA

. Resisténcia mecamza (p_ara- suportar a chaming) - Mnxavikn avroxn (yia va utroBaoTalel To 1_566 -TIW_thymanéé mechaniczna {ws-yfe_ra_niaoﬁﬁ_a) -

NPD
| MexaHuuHa AKOCT (3a NoAAbp#aHe Ha kamuHara)

| Desempenho térmico - @eppikég emdaoeig - Wydajnosé cieplna - TonnuHHW excnnoarauMoHHi nokaaareny | Conforme - Zippuvr) - Zgodny - Croteercrea

Poténcia nominal - OvopaaoTikn loyic - Moc znamionowa - HoMuHanHa MolHocT 5 kW
Poténcia libertada no ambiente - loylc mapaywyng oto mepifdihov - Moc przekazywana do otoczenia - MowHocT, otaasaHa B okonHaTa cpega 5 kW
Poténcia cedida & dgua - loyUg Trou Tpoadideral ato vepod - Moc przekazywana do wody - MolyHocT, otiasaHa Ha BopaTa NA
Rendimento - Amédoon - Wydajnosé - Nponasoautentoet : TR n [76%]

Temperatura fumos - Geppokpacio kamvwy - Temperatura spalin - Temnepatypa Ha AUMHUTE raoee T[163 °C]

9. O desempenho do produto ao qual se referem os pontos 1 e 2 estdo em conformidade com o desempenho declarado no ponto 8.
H amddoon Tou TpoidvTog TTou avagipetal aTa onpeia 1 kal 2 eival cOP@wvn pe TN Snhwpévn arddoon ato onpeio 8
Wydajnos¢ produktu, o ktorym mowa w pkt. 1 i 2 jest zgodna z deklarowanymi wlasciwos$ciami uzytkowymi w pkt 8.
EkcnnoaraLMoHHUTE NokasaTteny 3a NpoAyKTa, MOCo4EeHW B TOMKM 1 1 2, CLOTBETCTBAT Ha eKCNNoAaTaLMOHHWTE NoKasaTeny, Aeknapupasu B Touka 8.

E emitida a presente declaracdo de desempenho sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante referido no ponto 4.
Exdideran n mapovoa dfhwon amoédoong UTTo TNV atmokALIOTIKS EUBUVE TOU KATAoKEUQOTH) TTOU QvagEpeTal aTo Onpeio 4.

Niniejsza deklaracje wiasciwosci uzytkowych wystawia sig na wylaczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta, o ktorym mowa w pkt 4.

HacTosuiara fgeknapauws 3a eKcnnoaTaLMoHHW NokasaTenu ce W3aasa W3LAN0 Ha OTrOBOPHOCTTA Ha NPOM3BOAUTENS, IACOYEH B TOYKA 4.

12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Data e local de emissio - Tomog kai nuepopnvia g éxkdoang - Miejsce i data (Mome, Cargo na empres
wydania - MacTo v gara Ha u3jasate ) Yroypagr - Nazwisko i fu

DAL ZOTTO - Via Summano, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCING (VICENZA) ITA
Tel, +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
hitp:fiwww.lanordica-extraflame.com — mailto: info@lanordica.com



CBWAETENBCTBO O COOTBETCTBUW 3KCMITYATALIMOHHBIX KAYECTB

(]
Ha ocHosaHum pernamenra EEC) n. 305/2011
Dal zotto EKSPLUATACIJAS TPASIBU DEKLARACIJA Saskana ar regulu (EK) Nr. 3052011 | . 006
EKSPLOATACINIY SAVYBIU DEKLARACIJA Pagal Reglamentg (ES) 305/2011

TOIMIVUS DEKLARATSIOON Vastavalt miérusele (EL) nr 305/2011 PYC-LV-LT-EE
1. EgMHBIA MaeHTHHMKALWOHHBIA KOA NpoayKTa-TUN: 2. Mogens wiunn Ne naptium uiwnu N2 cepunm (cT.11-4)
Unikals izstradajuma tipa identifikacijas numurs: Tipa, partijas vai sérijas numurs (11. panta 4. punkts),
Unikalus identifikacinis c?amlnlo kodas ir tipas: Modelis ir (arba) partijos nr. ir (arba) SEI‘{]OS nr. (11-4 straipsnis):
Tootetiibi kordumatu identifitseerimistunnus: Mudel ja/vGi partil nr ja/véi seeria nr (Sate 11-4):
CLASSICA 350 CLASSICA 350

3. Wcnonb3oBaHMe NO HA3HAYEHUIO NPOAYKTA B COOTEBETCTBMM C FapMOHM3UPOBAHHOR TEXHHYECKOM cneunthukaumen:
Izstradajuma paredzétais izmantojums vai izmantojumi saskana ar piemérojamo saskanoto tehnisko specifikaciju, ka paredzéjis raZotajs:
Gaminio paskirtis pagal atitinkamas suderintas technines specifikacijas
Toote kasutusalad vastavalt kohaldatavale thtlustatud tehnilisele spetsifikatsioonile:

MpuBop AnsA AOMALHEro OTONMNEHWA, NMTAEMbIR TBEPALIM TONNNBOM, Ge3 NpoM3BOACTEOM ropaYed Boabl.
Vietéjas apkures ierices ar cieto kurinamo, bez karsta adens razosanas.
Buitinis kietoj!s kuro §lldntuvas, be karsto vandens gamybos funkcijos.

Seadis koduseks kitmiseks, kasutab tahket kutust, sooja vee tootmiseta
4. 3apervcTpHpoBaHHbIe W mapka narotoBuTena (cT. 11-5):
Razotaja nosaukums, redistrétais komercnosaukums vai regislrété(preéu zime (11, DAL ZOTTO
panta 5. punkts): Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY

Gamintojo pavadinimas arba registruotas prekigtienk!as (11-5 straipsnis)

Tootja registreeritud nimetus voi kaubamdrk (Sate 11-5) Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Uma n agpec goBepeHHOro nuua (cr.12-2
Pilnvarota parstavja nosaukums un adrese (12. panta 2. punkts)
Siuntéjo pavadinimas jr adresas (12-2 straipsnis)
Volitatud esindaja nimi ja aadress (Sate 12-2)

6. CucTema OL|eHKM M MPOBEePKM NOCTOAHCTBA 3KCNMyaTaUMOHHbIX KauyecTs (MpunoxeHues)

Ekspluatacijas Ipasibu noturibas novértéjuma un parbaudes sistéma (5. Pielikums) : gi"‘?ﬁ""a 3
Eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo vertinimo ir tikrinimo sistema (5 priedas): ISICIU
Toimivuse plsivuseé hindamise ja kontrollimise sisteem (Lisa 5). System
- ﬁggg;:r:"::'.‘aﬁ IMQ 1881 - IMQprimacontrol S.R.L. Homep o'rqié_':"a 06 ucnbiTaHuu (Ha c(:cuo:anuw Cucrembl 3%
§ : i o g . esta zipojuma numurs (saskana ar 3. sistému
gL ibodonas  1-SWENZemE - San \erning (1) V2 Bandymy ataskaitos numeris (pagal System 39 CS-06-219
Teavitatid JaBor: 4 dell'lndustria, 55 Katseprotokolli number (System 3 péhjal)

8. 3asBneHHble 3KCNNyaTtauvoHHble kavecTsa - Deklarétas ekspluatacijas Tpasibas - Deklaruotos

eksploatacinés savybés - Toimivusdeklaratsioon - FapMoHU3MpoBaHHas TexHUYeckas cneuupukayms - EN 12815:2001/A1:2004/AC:2007
_ Saskanotas tehniskas specifikacijas - Suderintos techininés specifikacijos - Untlustatud tehniline kirjeldus .
OcHoBHbIe xapaktepucTiku - BUTISKIE RAKSTURLIELUMI - SVARBIAUSIOS SAVYBES - POHIOMADUSED BHEOnyATEUNERAEIE IAecTaS  EXSPLURTACLIAS

IPASIBAS - EKSPLOATACINES SAVYBES - JOUDLUS

Pacuuﬂ Ha OroHb - Reakcija uz_ugu_ni - 'h_eail-a:ija j ugnj - Kéitumiﬁé_iulékahju

Coome‘rcraye'r-ﬂlb_i1slossﬂlilin;ka;astavuses
MoxapocToikocTk - lzturiba pret uguns iedarbibu - Atsparumas ugniai - Tulekindlus

[ A1
MuHumManbsHoe paccToanue - Minimalais attalums - Minimalus atstukas - Vaikseim lubatud kaugus = mm

Paccrosiiue oT lopounx 3
MaTepuanos B Caapm / Aizmugure / 15 Galo / Taga 3 300
Degmateriala attalums C6oky / Platums / 1§ Sono / Killjel 5 300
Atstumas nue mat. komb Cnepenm / Pr_lel-(s.pl.ls:hr 15 Erleklo { E}as 1000
Kaugus siitivatest materjalidest Caepxy / Dzilums /|8 Apacps / Péhjas = -

CHuay / Zeme [ Nuo Pagrindo / Alus = -
BbigeneHue onacHeIx BewecTs - Bistamu vielu izdali$anas - Pavojingy medzZiagy paleidimas - Ohtlike ainete eraldumine l NPD
Puck notepu tonnuea - Degvielas izlieSanas risks - Galimas degaly nuotekis - Kiittematerjali véljumise oht Cooteercrayet-Albilstods-Alitinka-Vastavuse:
Temnepatypa nosepxHocTH - Virsmas temperatiira - Pavirdiaus temperatira - Pinna temperatuur CoortaetcTayeT-Albilstods-Alilinka-Vastavuses
BnekTpuueckas GeaonacHocTsb - Eleklriskas instalacijas drosiba - Elekiros sauga - Elektriohutus NA
[ocTynHOCTL 1 YdcToTa - Pieejamiba un tirfana - Prieiga ir valymas - Juurdepéas ja puhastamine CoorpercTayet-Atbilstods-Alilinka-Vastavuses
E;lﬁgg::;le[%c;mnas cropanua (CO) - Sadegianas produklu emisijas (CO) - Degant iSsiskirianios dujos (CO) - Pélemise ‘ Coorsercrayer-Abilstoss-Atilinka-Vastavuses CO [0,66%)
MakeumansHoe paBouee gasneHue - Maksimélais darba spiediens - Didziausias veikimo slégis - Maksimaalne toorohk NA
MexaHu4eckoe conpor (ANA NoAAEPXKN AbIMOXOAE) - Mehaniska izturiba (kamina atbalstisanai) - Mechaninis étsparum?{ﬁlaikanlis kamina) -

NPD

Cooraercrayet-Albilslods-Atitinka-Vastavuses

Meah

iline tugevus (kamina toetamiseks)

Tennoekle xapakTepucTukn -Termiskas ekspluatacijas padibas - Siluminés savybeés - Soojusjuhtivus

HomMuHanbHas MoWHocTL - Nominala jauda - Varding galia - Nimivaéimsus BRW

MolwHoc T, Henyckaemas B nomewleHne - Vides snieguma jauda - | aplinka iskiriamas energijos kiekis - Valjundvdimsus kiitmisel 5 kW

MolwHoGTh, NepepaHHan soae - Udenim nodota jauda - | vandenj iSskiriamas energijso kiekis - Valjundvéimsus vee kiitmisel NA

KnA - Sniegums - Nasumas - Vaimsus y = n ;_?_G%] .
Temnepartypa gbimoB - Dimgazu temperatira - DOmu temperatiira - Aurude temperatuur T[163 °C]

9, KM/l npoaykra, 0 KOTOPOM B NYHKTax 1 U 2 COOTBETCTBYET 3asABMEHHbIX 3KCMNYaTaUuMOHHLIM Ka4ecTBaM, 0 KOTOPbIX B NyHkTe 8.
1. un 2. punkta minéta produkta sniegums atbilst 8. punkta deklarétajam ekspluatacijas ipasibam.

1 ir 2 punkte minétos gaminio eksploatacinés savybeés atitinka 8 punkie deklaruotas eksploatacines savybes.
Toote toimivus punktides 1 ja 2 vastab punktis 8 deklareeritud toimivusele.

nanaoe CBWAETENLCTBO O COOTBETCTEMMW IKCNNYATAUWOHHBIX KAYECTEB BbIAAETCA NoOA WCKMIOMUTENLHOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTLIO M3rOTOBWTENA, YKA3AHHOTO NOA NYHKTOM 4,
Par %0 izdoto ekspluatacijas Tpasibu deklaraciju ir atbildigs vienigi 4. punkta noraditais raZotajs.
Si eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracija iSduodama idimtine atsakomybe prisiimant gamintojui, minétam 4 punkte
K#esolev toimivusdeklaratsioon on vélja antud punktis 4 mérgitud tootja ainuvastutusel..

GIANNI /
Amministratore delegatp~ Manufgtturgr mgnaging director
Geschaftsfiihrer des strateur deléegue du
fabricant - icgnte |

12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Oara v MmecTo Bbigauu - Vieta un datums - (MMA, AOMKHOCTE W NQ, b ffards, agds, amats, Paraksts-
|5davimo vieta ir data - Valjastamise koht ja kuupéev) Pavardé ir pareigos, Patasas -Nimi jj amet, Allkiri)
. T DAL ZOTTO - Via Summanoe, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCIND (VICENZA] TTALY -
Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
hittp:/i | dica-extrafl com — mailto: info@lanordica.com




2 PROHLASENi O VLASTNOSTECH Padle nafizeni (EU) &. 305/2011
Dal zotto PREHLASENIE O VLASTNOSTIACH Podia nariadenia (EU) &. 305/2011
1ZJAVA O UCINKOVITOSTI Prema uredbi (UE) n° 305/2011
1ZJAVA O ZMOGLJIVOSTIH Glede na doloéila (UE) &. 305/2011

n. 006

CZ-SK-HR-SL
1. Jedineény identifikacni kéd vyrobku - typu: 2. Model a/neho & $arze alnebo &. série (€1.11-4) :
Jedineény identifikacny kod vyrobku - typu : Model ifili br. grupe proizvoda ifili br. serije (Art.11-4):
Jedinstveni identifikator proizvoda-tipa: Model a/alebo &. $arZe afalebo &. série (Cl. 11-4):
Specifitna kodna oznaka izdelka-tipa: Model in/ali §t. partije in/ali &t. serije (CL11-4):
CLASSICA 350 CLASSICA 350
3. Zamyslené pouziti vyrobku v souladu s pi‘islu§n£ml harmonizovanymi technickymi normami :
Zamyslané pouZitie vyrobku v sllade s prisludnymi harmonizovanymi technickymi normami :
Namjenska uporaba proizvoda u skladu sa vaZzecim tehni¢kim specifikacijama :
Predvidena uporaba izdelka glede na ustrezno usklajeno tehni¢no normo:
Zarizeni pro vytapéni doméacnosti, bez vyrobou teplé vody.
Zariadenie na vykurovanie domacnosti, bez vyrobou teplej vody.
Uredaj za grijanje domacinstava, bez proizvodnjom tople vode.
Naprava za revanje v gospodinjstvu, brez priprave tople vode.
4. Jméno nebo obchodni zna&ka vyrobce (CI. 11-5):
Meno alebo obchodna znagka vyrobeu (Cl. 11-5) : , DAL ZOTTO :
Ime ili zaslitni znak proizvodaga (Art. 11-5); Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Ime in znamka, ki ju je proizvajalec registriral (Cl. 11-5): Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Jméno a adresa zastupce (Cl. 12-2)
Ime i adresa zastupnika (Art. 12-2)
Meno a adresa zastupcu (Cl. 12-2)
Ime in naslov zastopnika (Cl. 12-2)
6. Systém posuzovani a ovéfovani stalosti vlastnosti (Priloha 5):
Sustav ocjenjivanja i provjere stalnosti performanse (Prilog 5) : gys}ém 3
Systém posudzovania a overovania stalosti viastnosti (Priloha 5): SYstem
Sistem ocenjevanja in preverjanja konstantnosti lastnosti (Priloga 5) : e
7. Registrovana laboratof: IMQ 1881 - IMQprimacontrol S.R.L. Ciéalo zkudebniho protokolu (podle Systém 3)
Obavije&teni laboratorij: . el islo skisobného protokolu (podia System 3)
Registrovan laboratorium: 1- 31020 Zoppé -ISan Ve_ndemrano (Tv) Via Broj probnog izvjedta (na osnovu Systema 3) CS-06-219
Prigladeni laboratorij - dell'Industria, 55 Stevilo poroéila o preizkusu (glede na Sistem 3)
| 8. Prohlagené vlastnosti - Prehlasené vlastnosti - Izjavljene performanse - Navedene zmogljivosli 2 : ;
Harmonizovana technicka norma - Harmonizovana technicka norma - Tehnicka Specifikacija - Usklajena tehniéna specifikacija EN 12815:2001/A1:2004/AC:2007
'ZAKLADNI  CHARAKTERISTIKY -  ZAKLADNE  CHARAKTERISTIKY - OSNOVNE ZNACAJKE  -| VLASTNOST- Viastnost - Performanse - |
BISTVENE ZNACILNOSTI 3 gl b~ LI | - Zmogljivost -
Pozarni bezpeénost - PoZiarna baz_paénost’ - Zaétita od poZara - ProtipoZarna zasdita | V souladu - V s_(:la_de -E_skladu - Ustreza
Reakce na oheii - Reakcia na oheii - Reakcija na vatru - PoZama odpornost ‘ A1
rEezPeE?osm.i. Vfg?j:w?:‘) Stod m&a;:::::::mh};a:::?d:ﬁ;mrmib\h Mini t - Minimal ' - Minimalna udaljenost, izrazena - Minimalna razdalja l mm
Bezpecnosina vzdialenost izolacie jich materidlav. lzoldcia, Klord mus! byt Vzadu / Vzadu / Pozadi / Zadaj = 300
vyrobend z materidlu s ni2Sou slebo rovnou tepelnd vodivest ako je 0,04 W/ mK, Na Boku / Na Boku / Boéno / Ob Strani = 300
Sigurnosni razmak od izalacije gorivih materijala. lzolacija se provodi s materijalom Zepiedu / Vpredu / Sprijeda / Spredaj = 1000
i S LR, T e O K : Zespodu / Zospodu / Dno / Spodaj = -
V_a.rnqsmss:o;izﬁ)arlja oyt s pusme aistx i U e (o e ._._Pndlaha! Podiaha /Tio/Tia < - |
Uvoliovani nebezpeénych latek - Uvolfiovanie nebezpeénych latok - Otpustanje opasnih tvari - Sproéanje nevarmnih snovi l NPD

Pozarni bezpecnost - PoZiarnu bezpeénost - Sigurnost od poZara - PoZarna varnost

Teplota povrchu - Teplota povrchu - Povrinska temperatura - Temperatura na povrsini V souladu - V stlade - U skladu

Elektricka bezpeénost - Elektricka bezpecnost - Elektri¢na sigurnost - Elektricna varnost NA

Dostupnost a ¢isténi- Dostupnost a istenie - Pristupacnost i &iSéenje - Dostopnost in iSéenje

Emise spalin (CO) - Emisie spalin (CO) - Ispustanje produkata izgaranja (CO) - Izpusti produktov zgorevanja
| (CO)

Maximalni provozni tlak - Maximalni prevadzkovy tlak - Maksimalni radni tlak - Maksimalni delovni pritisk |

V souladu - V silade - U skladu - Ustreza |

Mechanicka peu?ost (-na_ podporu kominu) - Mechanicka ;_)evnnst‘ '(ha podﬁom komina) - Mehaniéka évrstoca (da biﬁdﬁp_rijé'la kamin) - Mehanska upornost (za |
podporo kamina) e : = e
Tepelné vlastnosti - Tepelné vlastnosti - Toplinska svojstva - Termicne lastnosti \ V souladu - V stlade - U skladu
Jmenovity vykon - Menovity vykon - Mazivna snaga - Termitne lastnosti 3 g =)
Vykon prenaseny do prostfedi - Vykon prenasany do prostredia - Izlazna snaga okruzenja - Uporabna mot za okolje
Vykon prenaseny do vody - Viykon prenasany do vody - Snaga prenesena navodu - Mo¢ vode
Vykon - Vykon- Performanse - |zkoristek

Tepio_t_a spalin - Teplota spr;l_lﬁ-- Térﬁperalura dima - Temperatura dimra-if_i-pi"lﬁou

9. Vykon vyrobku uvedeného v hodech 1 a 2 je v souladu s vlastnostmi uvedenymi v prohlaseni v bodé 8.
Vykon vyjrobku uvedeného v bodoch 1 a 2 je v stlade s vlastnostami uvedenymi v prehlaseni v bode 8.
Performansa proizvoda iz tocke 1.1 2. je u skladu s deklariranom performansom iz tocke 8.

Zmogljivost izdelka, navedena v to¢kah 1 in 2 je skladna z navedeno zmogljivostjo v tocki 8.

Toto prehlasenie o vlastnostiach sa vydava na vyhradni zodpovednost vyrobcu uvedeného v bode 4.
Ova izjava o performansama se izdaje u isklju¢ivoj odgovornosti proizvodaca kao pod tockom 4.
Za izdajo te deklaracije je odgovoren izrecno proizvajalec, naveden v tocki 4.

Geschaftsfihrer des
fabricant -

12/09/2017 Maontecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Misto a datum vydani - Miesto a datum vydania -
LuMjesto i datum izdavanja - Kraj in datum izdaje)

el B T Meno a funkcia, Podpis - IM&T funkg
DAL ZOTTO - Via Summano, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCING (VICENZA) TTALY
Tel, +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
hitp: lanordi fl com — mailto: info@lanordica.com

Sija i Potpis - PRdpis, Ime in funkcija)

|V souladu - V silade - U skladu - Ustreza

- Ustreza

- Ustreza

V souladu - V stlade - U skladu

CO [0,56%)

NA

NPD

-Ustreza
BRW

5 kW

NA
n[76%]

T[163 °C]




o YDEEVNEDEKLARATION | henhold til forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011
Dal zotto DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011 \. 006
YTELSESERKLAERING Etter forordning (UE) n° 305/2011 '
SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS Asetuksen (EU) nro 305/2011 mukaisesti

DK-SE-NO-FI
1. Produkttypens unikke identifikationskode: 2. Model og/eller partinr. ogl/eller serienr (Art.11-4):
Unik identifikationskod for produkitypen: Modell och/eller partinummer och/eller serie nr (Art. 11-4):
Entydig identifikasjonskode for produkttypen: Modell og/eller parti nr. og/eller serie nr (Art.11-4):
Tuotetyypin yksildllinen tunniste: Malli ja/tai eranro jaltai sarjanro (Art.11-4) :
CLASSICA 350 CLASSICA 350
3. Tilsigtede anvendelser af produktet i overensstemmelse med den pagaldende harmoniserede tekniske specifikation:
Avsedd anvandning av produkten i enlighet med de tilldmpliga harmoniserade tekniska specifikationerna:
Tilsiktede bruksomrader for produktet, i samsvar med den relevante harmoniserte tekniske spesifikasjonen :
Sovellettavan yhdenmukaistetun teknisen eritelman mukainen tuotteen aiottu kayttétarkoitus tai -tarkoitukset :
Apparat til boligopvarmning uden produktion af varmt vand.
Varmeapparat for hushallsbruk, utan varmvattenberedning.
Apparat for oppvarming av boliger, uten varmtvannsproduksjon.
Kotitalouksien lammityslaite iiman [&mpiméan veden tuotantoa
4. Fabrikantens navn eller registreret varemaerke (Art 11-5):
Namn eller mérke som registrerats av tillverkaren (Art 11-5): ; DAL ZOTTO ;
Navn eller registrert varemerke til produsenten (Art. 11-5): Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Valmistajan nimi, rekisterdity kauppanimi tai tavaramerkki (Art. 11-5): Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Navn og adresse pa den bemyndigede reprasentant (Art 12-2)
Ombudets namn och adress (Art 12-2)
Navn og adresse til representant (Art. 12-2)
Valtuutetun edustajan nimi ja osoite (Art. 12-2)
6. System til vurdering og kontrol af ydeevnens konstans (Bilag 5):
System fiir bedémning och kontroll av den fortidpande prestandan (Bilaga 5): 3
System for vurdering og kantroll av byggevarens konstante ytelse (Vedlegg 5) : System
Tuotteen suoritustason pysyvyyden arviointi- ja varmennusjarjestelma (Liite 5) :
7. Notificeret laboratorium : IMQ 1881 - IMQpri Nummer testrapport (baseret pa System 3)
o - primacontrol S.R.L.
Deklarerat laboratorium : N x : Nr. provrapport (baserat pa System 3)
Teknisk kontrollorgan : I-31020 Zoppe = San Vgndemlano (TV) Via Testrapport (pa grunnlag av System 3) CS-06-219
limoitettu laitos : dell'Industria, 55 Arvioinnin numero (System 3 perusteella)
8. Deklarerede ydeevner - Deklarerade prestationer - Erklaerte ytelser - limoitetut suoritustasot
Harmoniseret teknisk specifikation - Harmoniserad teknisk specifikation - Harmonisert teknisk spesifikasjon - EN 12815:2001/A1:2004/AC:2007
Yhdenmukaisteltu tekninen erittely B B — i o
VZESENTLIGE EGENSKABER - GRUNDLAGGANDE EGENSKAPER - VESENTLIGE EGENSKAPER - YHDENMUKAISTETTU | YDEEVNE - PRESTANDA -
TEKNINEN ERITTELY k- ) il A | __YTELSE - SUORITUSTASO
Brandsikkerhed - Brandskydd.- Brannsikring - Paloturvallisuus | Ustreza - Overensstammer - Konform - Laadun mukainen
Reaktion pa brand - Reaktion mot eld - Flammemotstand - Palotekninen kayttaytyminen ‘| A1
] ¥ mellem isoleringan og b dba ialer |soleri al N e ST ® B e =% T
usdr::'(‘::‘;r:fd“ﬁta,zf meleriselertin  dar ay rokndre snd. sy 15 med n.‘,:“ Mindste afstand / Minimiavstand / Minimums avstand / Minimietéisyys = mm
gglkeﬂ' t: tand av isoleri fér material. Isolering att utfdra med ett Bagside!l@k / Balkside l"TEIKEO‘Sa 300
| material med termisk ledningsfarmaga under eller lika med 0,04 Wimk. Side / Sidan / Side / Sivu 5 300
Sikkerhetsavstand i isolasjon i brennb ialer Isolasjon ma utfores med materiale Forside / Fram / Framside / Etuosa = 1000
som har en \fann!ludl‘ingse\me som ef under eller tilsvarende 0,04 WimkK. Bund / Botten / Bunn / Pohja -
IUrvaataleyys nalinenmitensien ishiGesth EdRyslal e I Jorden / Mark / Sokkel / Lattia = -
_materiaalia, jonka limmanjohtakyky on 0,04 WimK tai alle. : g T bl _— ——
Frigivelse af farlige stoffer - Utslapp av farliga amnen - Skiller ut farlige substanser - Vaarallisten aineiden paastot NPD
l-iisikd f::r udslip af breendsel - Risk for brén_slespiil - Fare for utslipp av brensel - Riski polttca_in;ran valumiselle Eniﬁ::;n' CeTeramnmmey - Konoem. - Lasdum
Overfladetemperatur - Ytans temperatur - Overflatetemperatur - Pinnan lampétila :ﬁ::;;n' Gverensstammer - Konform - Laadun
Elektrisk sikkerhed - Elsdkerhet - Elektrisk sikkerhet - Sahkoturvallisuus NA
Tilgzengelighed og rengering - Tillganglighet och rengéring - Tilgangsmulighet og rengjering - Paasy ja puhdistus ﬁ:;izn' Over Vor = Konformy = Leasin
Emissioner forbreendingsprodukter (CO) - Utslapp av férbranningsprodukter (CO) - Forbrenningsutslipp (CO)- | Ustreza - Overensstammer - Konform - Laadun coro 56-° 7
| Palamistuotieiden pagstot (CO) v ; mukainen KiseNl
Maksimalt driftstryk - Maximalt arbetstryck - Maksimalt driftstrykk - Toiminnan maksimipaine NA
Mekanisk styrke (til at stelte skorstenen) - Mekanisk hallfasthet (fér att stédja kaminen) - Mekanisk motstand (for 4 statte skorsteinen) - | e
Mekaaninen kestavyys _('_ tad uunin painon) LAY |
Termiske ydeevner - Termisk prestanda - Termiske ytelser - Ldmpéteho !iﬁt’:;ae - Overensstamimar - Konjom) - Laadun
Nominel effekt - Nominell effekt - Mominell ytelse - Nimellisteho i 3 [ EKW
Effekt overfart til omgivelserne - Effekt som ges till omgivningen - Varmeavgivelse til rom - Ympéristéén kohdistuva teho 5 kW
Effekt overfort til vandet - Effekt som dverfdrs till vattnet - Varmeavgivelse til vann - Veteen siirtyva teho NA
Ydelse - Avkastning - Ytelse - Hyotysuhde = o =21 s iiniren]. |
Reggastemperatur - Roklemperatur - Raykgasstemperatur - Savujen ldmpdtila s TR S T[163 °C]
9. Ydeevnen for det produkt, der er anfert i punkt 1 og 2, er i overensstemmelse med den deklarerede ydeevne i punkt 8.
Prestandan hos den produkt som avses i punkterna 1 och 2 éverensstammer med den prestanda som deklareras i punkt 8.

Produktets ytelse som angitt i nr. 1 og 2, er i samsvar med ytelsen angittinr. 8.
Edella 1ja 2 kohdassa yksilbidyn tuotteen suoritustasot ovat 8 kohdassa ilmoitettujen suoritustasojen mukaiset..

Denne ydeevnedeklaration udstedes pa eneansvar af den fabrikant, der er anfert i punkt 4.

Denna prestandadeklaration lamnas under det egna ansvaret hos tillverkaren som avses i punkt 4.
Denne ytelseserklaeringen er utstedt pa eget ansvar av produsenten, som angitt i nr. 4

Tama suoritustasoilmoitus on annettu 4 kohdassa ilmoitetun valmistajan yksinomaisella.vastuullé

Amministratore dele - anaging director
Geschaftsfihrer de A [ dfel(?ué du
e

12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Sted og dato - Ort och datum for utfardande
Sted og utstedelsesdato - Paikka ja paivamaara)

{Mavn og stilling, Underskrift -
allensis. o edonl . forogpavegne avprodusent
DAL ZOTTO - Via Summano, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCIND (VICENZA] 1T,
Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
hitp:fivaww.lanordica-extraflame.com — mailto: info@lanordica.com

av - Nimi, tehtava, allekirjoitus)




o PRESTATIEVERKLARING Volgens Verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011
Dal z otto TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT A 305/2011/EU rendelet alapjan 006
DEARBHU SONRAIOCHTA De réir an Rialachin (AE) Uimh. 305/2011 N.
DECLARATIE DE PERFORMANTA in baza regulamentului (UE) nr. 305/2011 N HOERD
1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype: 2. Model en/of lotnr. en/of serienummer (Art.11-4) :
A termék tipus egyedi azonositd kddja: Modell és/vagy tétel- ésfvagy sorozatszam (11.cikk (4) bekezdese):
Cdd aitheantais uathuil an tairge chaighdeanaigh: Déanamh agus/né Uimh. Baisce agus/né Uimh. sraithe (Airt.11-4):
Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip: Modelul sifsau nr. lotului sifsau nr. de serie (Art. 11-4):
CLASSICA 350 CLASSICA 350
3. Het beoogde gebruik van het product in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke geharmoniseerde technische specificatie :
Aterméknek a gyaro altal meghatarozott rendeltetése az alkalmazandé harmonizalt miszaki eléirassal 6sszhangban :
Usaidi an tairge de réir na sonraiochtai teicnitla comhchuibhithe is cui:
Utilizari prevazute ale produsului, in conformitate cu specificatia tehnicd armonizata aplicabila:
Apparaat voor huishoudelijke verwarming, gestookt vaste brandstof, zonder warmwaterproductie.
Szilard tuzeldanyaggal mikodd haztartasi flitéberendezés a melegviz-eldallitas lehetdsége nélkiil.
Fearas téite ti, breoslaithe le breosla soladach, nach dtairgeann uisce te.
Aparat pentru incalzirea locuintelor, alimentat cu combustibil solid, fara producerea de apa calda.
4. Naam of handelsmerk van de fabrikant (Art 11-5):
A gyartd neve, bejegyzett kereskedelmi neve, illetve bejegyzett védjegye: 1 DAL ZOTTO 5
Ainm né tradmharc claraithe an déantora (Airt 11-5): Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Numele sau marca inregistrata a fabricantului (Art. 11-5): Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Naam en adres van de gemachtigde (Art. 12-2)
A meghatalmazott képviseld neve és értesitési cime
Ainm agus seoladh an tseoltéra
Numele si adresa reprezentantului autorizat (Art. 12-2)
6. Systeem voor de beoordeling en verificatie van de prestatiebestendigheid (Bijlage 5):
Atermék teljesitménye allandosaganak értékelésére és ellendrzésére vonatkozo rendszer (5. melléklet): System 3
Coras measunaithe agus seicedla bhuaine na sonraiochtai (Aguisin 5): -as rendszer
Sistemul de evaluare si verificare a constantei performantei (Anexa 5): Sistem
7. \Efyker;?é!?bboratorium: IMQ 1881 - IMQprimacontrol S.R.L Nummer van het keuringsrapport (op grond van System 3)
izsg aboratorium: : s N Vizsgalali jelentés hivatkozasi szdma (a 3-as rendszer alapjan)
Saotharlann a diugtar fégra di: - 31020 Zoppé -'San V“:“dem'am (TV) Via Uimhir thuarascail na trialach (de réir Cérais 3) CS-06-219
Laborator notificat; dell'Industria, 55 Numera rapparto di prova (in base al System 3)
8. Aangegeven prestaties - A nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitmény - Sonraiochtai fogartha - Performante declarate
Geharmoniseerde technische specificatie - Harmonizalt miszaki eléirdsok - Sonraiochtai teicnitla EN 12815:2001/A1:2004/AC:2007
comhchuibhithe - Specificalia tehnica armonizata il |
PRESTATIE - Teljesitmény - Sonraiocht -

ESSENTIELE KENMERKEN - ALAPVETO TULAJDONSAGOK BUNTREITH - CARACTERISTICl ESENTIALE

Performanta

Brandveiligheid - Tuzbrztonsag; Sabhailteacht déiteain - Siguranta la foc Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Reactie op brand - Tuzveszélyessfs_g Imoibrid le tine - Reactie la foc Al

Minimumafstand - Minimalis tavolsdg - losfhad - Distanta minima = mm
J_\fstan"d van bran_dbaar materi§al Achterzijde / Hatoldal / Cul / Spate = 300
Eghetd anyagoktol vald tavolsag Zijkant / Oldal / Taobh / Lateral = 300
Fad 6 abhar inlasta Voorzijde / Elélap / Aghaidh / Frontal = 1000
Distanta fatd de mat. Combustibil Bodem / Aljzat/ Bun / Fund

Onderzijde / Talaj / Talamh / Sel 1 =

Vrijkomen van gevaarlijke stoffen - Vleszélyes anyagok kibocsatasa - Scaoileadh substainti contlirteacha - Eliberarea de
| substante periculoase
Gevaar voor brandstofiekken - Gylilékony anyagok kibocsatasanak kockazata - Riosca theacht amach an bhreosla - Risc de

__ pierderi de combustibil

NPD

Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Confarm

Oppervtakteternperatuur Feliileti hdmérséklet - Teocht an :Iromch1a Temperatura de suprafata Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Elektrischevenlgheld - Elektromos blztonsag Sabhailteacht leictreachais - Siguranta electrica NA
Toegankelijkheid en reiniging - Hozzaferhetoseg és tisztitds - Inrochtaine agus glanadh - Accesibilitate si curé:are Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform

Uitstoot verbrandingsproducten (CO) - Egéstermékek kibocsatasa (CO) - Astuithe thairgi an déchain (CO) - ] .
=t felal - S
Emisiile preduselor de combustie (CO) ) et = Senlei Me_g ORI Do t .CO_[t_l._SE"d‘;]

Maximum bedrijffsdruk - Maximalis izemi nyomas - Uasbhri oibrithe - Presmne maxlmé de functionare NA
| Mechanische sterkte (om de haard te ondersteunen) - Mechanikai teherbiras (a kémény alatamasztasara) - Neart (chun an simléar a thacd) - Rezistenfa |

mecanici (pentru sustinerea caminului) | NPD
Thermische prestaties - Termikus teljesitmeny - Sonraiochtai theirmeacha - Performan;e termice Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Nominaal vermogen - Névleges teljesitmény - Aschur rataithe - Puterea nominala i - [BKW
Vermogen afgegeven aan het milieu - Kornyezetnek atadott teljesitmény - Aschur don timpeallacht - Puterea transferata mediului 5 kW
Vermogen afgegeven aan het water - Viznek atadott teljesitmény - Aschur don uisce - Puterea transferata apei NA
Sniegums - Hatasfok - Talrgluiacht - Rentabilitate n [76%)
Dumgazu temperatiira - Flstgdz homérséklete - Teocht na ngas - Temperatura fumului T[163 °C)

9. De pr prestatqes van het in de punten 1 en 2 bedoelde product zijn conform met de in het punt 8 aangegeven prestaties.
Az 1. és 2. pontban meghatarozott termeék teliesitménye megfelel a 8. pontban felttintetett, nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitménynek.
Ta sonraiocht an tairge luaite faoi phointi 1 agus 2 comhliontach leis an sonraiocht fhbgarlha faoi phointe 8.

Performanta produsului identificat la punctele 1 si 2 este in conformitate cu performanta declaratd de la punctul 8.

Deze prestatieverklaring wordt verstrekt onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de in punt 4 vermelde fabrikant.
E teljesitménynyilatkozat kiadasaert kizarolag a 4. pontban meghatarozott gyarto a felelds.

Eisitear an dearbhu sonraiochta seo faoi fhreagracht an déantéra amhain a luaitear faoi phointe 4/

Aceasta declaratie de performanta este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului identificat la pfingtul 4.

Amministratore deled
Geschaftsfuhrer deg

dé e du
12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) fahrioant Adm' A bw

(Plaats en datum van afgifte - Akiallitas helye és datuma - (VNaam en functm -
A|l agus data etsmna - Data e luogo di emissione) Ainm agus feidhm

fe init_- nome, pgsizione e firma)
~ DAL ZOTTO - Via Summano, 104 - 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCIND (VICENZA) IT

Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
http:/ivaww.lanordica-extraflame.com - mailto: info@lanordica.com




